FRANCESCA MORO

Name Francesca Moro

Date and place of birth Alghero (SS), Italy; 21/02/1982

Tax code - Nationality MROFNC82B61A192K - Italian

Marital status Married

Language Italian, English

Personal address Via Trionfale 7032, 00165 Rome

Current role Associate Professor at UniCamillus - International Medical

University of Rome and Gynecologist at Fondazione

Policlinico Universitario A. Gemelli, IRCCS, Rome.

E-mail <u>morofrancy@gmail.com;</u>
ORCID 0000 0002 5070 7245

A. WORK EXPERIENCE

2015-2018	PhD in "Clinical, Cellular and Molecular Research", Sacred Heart Catholic University, Rome
2012-2014	Fellow at University College Hospital, London (UCLH)
2009-2014	Residency School in Gynecology and Obstetrics at Sacred Heart Catholic University, Rome
2008	Medical Association Registration (Sassari) N°5194

2007 Degree in Medicine (M.D.- Medical Doctor) at Sacred Heart Catholic University, Rome

B. UNIVERSITY POSITION

2024-today	Associate Professor at UniCamillus - International Medical University of Rome
2022-2024	Teacher at the Pharmacy Course "Women's Health and Prevention," organized by the Catholic University of the Sacred Heart, Faculty of Medicine, Rome
2022-2024	Teacher at the Master of Level I and II "Gynaecology Ultrasound," organized by the Catholic University of the Sacred Heart, Faculty of Medicine, Rome
2021-2024	Teacher in the Residency School in Gynecology and Obstetrics, at the Catholic University of the Sacred Heart, Rome
2019-2021	Teacher at the "Minimally Invasive Gynecological Surgery (MIGS)," Master's Degree Program, organized by the Catholic University of the Sacred Heart, Rome
2020-2021	Visiting Professor at National Institute of health named after academician S. Avdalbekian, Armenia
2020-2021	Visiting Professor at Medicine Faculty in Las Palmas de Gran Canaria University
February 2022	National scientific qualification of professor of second degree

C. INVITED SPEAKER AT CONFERENCES OR EDUCATIONAL COURSES

2016-today Invited speaker at 100 national or international congresses or courses

D. ORGANIZATION OF CONFERENCES AND COURSES

Since 2024	Participation in the organization of the annual congress of the International Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics & Gynecology (ISUOG).
2017-today	Participation in the organization of annual national courses on ultrasound in gynecology.
2020	Participation in the organization of the international course with Africa on lung ultrasound during the COVID pandemic.

E. COLLABORATION WITH INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC JOURNALS

Since 2024 Editor of Ultrasound in Obstetrics & Gynecology (UOG)

2021-today Editorial Board of Cancers

2020-today Editorial Board of Journal of Ultrasound (SIUMB)

2014-today Editorial Board of Journal of Disease Markes

F. COLLABORATION WITH NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES

Since 2024	Member of the scientific committee of the International Society of Ultrasound in Obstetrics & Gynecology (ISUOG)
2023-today	Editorial board of the IOTA (International Ovarian Tumor Analysis) <i>plus</i> (ultrasound education).
2020-today	Editor board of the VISUOG (online encyclopedia of the International Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology ultrasound)
2022-today	Member of the Italian Society of Obstetric and Gynecologic Sonography (SIEOG). Participation in the production of the gynecologic and obstetric ultrasound handbook.
2019-2022	Participation in the development of a consensus on ovarian pathology ultrasound

report with the Italian Society of Gynecology and Obstetrics (SIGO) and the

Italian Society of Endocrinology (SIE)

G. SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS

More than 100 scientific articles published in International Journals having Impact Factor value.

I authorize the processing of my personal data in accordance with Legislative Decree 30 June 2003 N.196 and art. 13 of the GDPR (EU Regulation 2016/679)

ROMA, 04th October 2024

